TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/13/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reno Bastian Enterprises, Inc.		05/26/2011	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Angie's Artisan Treats, LLC	
Street Address:	1918 Lookout Drive	
City:	North Mankato	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56003	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85267565	ARTISAN TREATS	
Serial Number:	85267424	THE PERFECT BALANCE OF SWEETNESS & SALT	
Registration Number:	3103415	ANGIE'S	
Registration Number:	3960563	A ANGIE'S ARTISAN TREATS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-1780

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-8200

Email: lsskille@mhiplaw.com, ptomail@mhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Freed
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4850

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-4612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R57-010-01-00

900192909 REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0330

TRADEMARK

.00 8526/565

CH \$115.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Freed	
Signature:	/Robert C. Freed/	
Date:	05/26/2011	
Total Attachments: 1 source=110526 Signed US Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0331

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Reno Bastian Enterprises, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at 1918 Lookout Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56003, is the owner of Minnesota Trademark Registration No. 825476-2 for the mark ANGIE'S Kettle Corn & logo design issued on March 11, 2004 (hereinafter "the Minnesota Mark"), and is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration, along with the good will associated with each of the respective marks, as follows:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No./ Application No.	Date of Registration/ Application
ANGIE'S	3,103,415	June 13, 2006
A ANGIE'S ARTISAN TREATS and Design	3,960,563	May 17, 2011
ARTISAN TREATS	85/267,565	March 15, 2011
THE PERFECT BALANCE OF SWEETNESS & SALT	85/267,424	March 15, 2011

(hereinafter "The Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Angle's Artisan Treats, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 1918 Lookout Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56003, is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to The Marks, the Minnesota Mark and the good will associated with each; and

WHEREAS, Angle's Artisan Treats, LLC is the successor to Reno Bastian Enterprises, Inc. in the business associated with the use of all of the above-identified marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Reno Bastian Enterprises, Inc. has assigned and does hereby assign, *nunc pro tunc* as of May 13, 2011, unto the said Angie's Artisan Treats, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to The Marks, the Minnesota Mark, the registrations and the applications for registration for each of such marks identified hereinabove, together with the good will of the business symbolized by each of said marks identified hereinabove.

EXECUTED at North Markato, Minnesota, this 26 day of May, 2011.

RENO BASTIAN ENTERPRISES, INC.

Daniel D. Bastian

Its: President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF Nicollet

)ss.

Before me personally appeared said Daniel D. Bastian and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2ι day of \mathcal{M}_{64} , 2011.

DAWN M. PETERSON
Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015

RECORDED: 05/26/2011

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 004549 FRAME: 0332